

REPORT OF THE
UNIFORM PERSONNEL CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLAN
SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE
JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE
March 14, 2017

Co-Chairs:

The Uniform Personnel Classification and Compensation Plan Subcommittee of the Joint Budget Committee met on Thursday, March 9, 2017, at 8:00 a.m. in Room B of the MAC Building. The Subcommittee reviewed the following personnel-related items and makes the following recommendations to the Joint Budget Committee:

1. Governor's Letter #17-SB156-Department of Education (***Amendment Adopted-referred back to the Joint Budget Committee-Attachment 1***)
2. Governor's Letter #18-SB168-Dept of Education Public School Fund (***Amendment Adopted-referred back to the Joint Budget Committee-Attachment 2***)
3. Governor's Letter #19-HB1242-DFA Alcoholic Beverage Control Administration (***Amendment Adopted-referred back to the Joint Budget Committee-Attachment 3***)
4. Governor's Letter #20-SB157-DFA Alcoholic Beverage Control Enforcement (***Amendment Adopted-referred back to the Joint Budget Committee-Attachment 4***)
5. Governor's Letter #21-HB1243-DFA Revenue Services Division (***Amendment Adopted-referred back to the Joint Budget Committee-Attachment 5***)
6. HB1785 by Representative Eaves-Higher Education Uniform Classification and Compensation Act (***Bill is referred back to the Joint Budget Committee***)

Respectfully submitted by Subcommittee Co-Chairs Senator Bart Hester and Representative Les Eaves

ARKANSAS SENATE
91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017
Amendment Form

DRAFT

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 156

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2017-2018 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ___ to Senate Bill No. 156

Amend Senate Bill No. 156 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 36, delete "ASST COMMISSIONER HUMAN RESOURCES" and substitute "ASST COMMR EDUC EFFECTIVENESS"

AND

Page 2, immediately following line 6, insert a new line to read as follows:

" (14) E007N DIRECTOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE 1 GRADE N905"

Page 3, line 9, delete "1" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 3, line 30, delete "342" and substitute "344"

AND

Appropriately renumber all ITEMS in SECTION 1

AND

Page 4, line 17, delete "2,600,000" and substitute "3,479,443"

AND

Page 4, line 26, delete "\$23,117,768" and substitute "\$23,997,211".

DRAFT

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____
By: Joint Budget Committee
KMW/KMW - 03-06-2017 14:44:47
KMW074

Secretary

ARKANSAS SENATE
91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017
Amendment Form

DRAFT

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 168

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - GRANTS AND AID TO LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICTS
AND SPECIAL PROGRAMS APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2017-2018 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ___ to Senate Bill No. 168

Amend Senate Bill No. 168 as originally introduced:

Page 4, line 13, delete "2" and substitute "3"

AND

Page 4, line 26, delete "51" and substitute "52".

DRAFT

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

KMW/KMW - 03-06-2017 15:29:16

KMW075

Secretary

Hall of the House of Representatives

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

Amendment Form

DRAFT

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1242

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
CONTROL DIVISION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2017-2018 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ___ to House Bill No. 1242

Amend House Bill No. 1242 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 34, delete "2" and substitute "3"

AND

Page 1, line 35, delete "1" and substitute "2"

AND

Page 1, line 36, delete "4" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 2, line 3, delete "11" and substitute "14"

AND

Page 2, line 9, delete "one (1)" and substitute "two (2)"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "\$513,609" and substitute "\$629,420"

AND

Page 3, line 6, delete "3,600" and substitute "7,000"

AND

Page 3, line 7, delete "171,502" and substitute "222,386"

AND

DRAFT

Page 3, line 9, delete "89,500" and substitute "100,000"

AND

Page 3, line 11, delete "0" and substitute "50,000"

AND

Page 3, line 14, delete "\$783,197" and substitute "\$1,013,792"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

JAP/JAP - 03-06-2017 15:09:05

JAP100

Chief Clerk

ARKANSAS SENATE

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

Amendment Form

DRAFT

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 157

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL ENFORCEMENT DIVISION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2017-2018 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ___ to Senate Bill No. 157

Amend Senate Bill No. 157 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 35, delete lines 35 and 36 in their entirety and substitute the following:

(2)	DFA ABC ENFORCEMENT OFFICER SUPRVS	4	GRADE GS07
(3)	X085C DFA ABC ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	21	GRADE C118

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "21" and substitute "27"

AND

Page 2, line 13, delete "\$833,161" and substitute "\$1,125,161"

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "343,124" and substitute "456,526"

AND

Page 2, line 16, delete "152,200" and substitute "175,000"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "\$1,328,485" and substitute "\$1,756,687"

DRAFT

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Joint Budget Committee

JAP/JAP - 03-06-2017 16:06:53

JAP099

Secretary

Hall of the House of Representatives

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

Amendment Form

DRAFT

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1243

AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION - REVENUE SERVICES
DIVISION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2017-2018 FISCAL YEAR.

Amendment No. ___ to House Bill No. 1243

Amend House Bill No. 1243 as engrossed, H2/24/17 (version: 02/24/2017 10:55:07 AM):

Page 2, line 9, delete "12" and substitute "13"

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "27" and substitute "28"

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "176" and substitute "181"

AND

Page 2, line 22, delete "4" and substitute "5"

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "21" and substitute "23"

AND

Page 3, line 5, delete "669" and substitute "673"

AND

Page 3, line 10, delete "1,463" and substitute "1,477"

AND

Page 3, line 30, delete "\$50,368,708" and substitute "\$50,852,532"

AND

DRAFT

JAP101 - 03-06-2017 15:35:35

Page 1 of 2

Page 3, line 32, delete "18,992,040" and substitute "19,137,187"

AND

Page 3, line 35, delete "27,232,184" and substitute "27,250,000"

AND

Page 4, line 2, delete "500,000" and substitute "550,000"

AND

Page 4, line 5, delete "\$98,079,848" and substitute "\$98,776,635"

AND

Page 7, line 4, delete "\$5,000,000" and substitute "\$12,000,000"

The Amendment was read _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

JAP/JAP - 03-06-2017 15:35:35

JAP101

Chief Clerk